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TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT 
REGULAR MEETING 
May 17,2013 ---- 8:30 a.m. 

THE STATE OF TEXAS ON THIS THE 17th day of May, 2013 the 
Commissioners' Court in and for Tyler County, Texas convened in a Regular Meeting at 
the Commissioners' Courtroom in Woodville, Texas, the following members of the Court 
present, to wit: 

JACQUES L. BLANCHETTE 
MARTIN NASH 
RUSTY HUGHES 
MIKE MARSHALL 
JACK WALSTON 
KATRINA WALSTON 

COUNTY JUDGE, Presiding 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #1 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #2 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #3 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #4 
DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK, EX OFFICIO 

The following were absent: none thereby constituting a quorum. In addition to the 
above were: 

JACKIE SKINNER 
BRYAN WEATHERFORD 
JOE SMITH 

COUNTY AUDITOR 
SHERIFF 
CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY 

Commissioner Nash delivered the invocation and led the Pledge of Allegiance to the 
Texas Flag. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Hughes and seconded by Commissioner Marshall 
to approve the minutes of April 26th, 30th and May 13th

. All voted yes and none no. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Nash to approve paying the county bills, as 
submitted by the County Auditor. Commissioner Marshall seconded the motion. All 
voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Walston and seconded by Commissioner 
Marshall to approve line item transferslbudget amendments for Constable Pct. #4. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall to amend the holiday pay for the 
sheriffs department, as recommended by the County Auditor and Sheriff. The motion 
was seconded by Commissioner Walston. The sheriff deputies, jailers and dispatchers 
that work "four on/four off' will be paid upfront for holidays; therefore, if they work a 
holiday they will not be paid again because they have already been compensated, so there 
will not be double pay. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

Commissioner Walston motioned to proclaim May 2013 as Elder Abuse Awareness 
Month. Commissioner Marshall seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no. SEE 
ATTACHED PROCLAMATION 

Commissioner Nash motioned to declare May 2013 as Motorcycle Safety and 
Awareness Month. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Marshall. All voted 
yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

Commissioner Walston motioned to approve the Inter-local Cooperation Agreement 
for jail services with San Jacinto County. The motion was seconded by Commissioner 
Marshall. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall to accept the findings and 
recommendations of the Fair Housing Activity Statement Texas (FHAST). The motion 
was seconded be Commissioner Walston. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

Commissioner Marshall motioned to adopt the resolution approving the amended 
FHAST Action Plan as part of the Tyler County Community Development Block Grant 
Program. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Walston. All voted yes and none 
no. SEE ATTACHED 



Commissioners Court Minutes 
May 17,2013 

No action was taken to sell airport hanger #5. 

No action was taken to authorize the County Judge to be the signatory for the sale of the 
airport hanger #5. 

David Waxman explained that the State has not completed their environmental review on 
a portion of the contracts for the disaster recovery project. The Moore Bros, bid cannot be 
accepted until after the environmental study has been completed. He recommended that 
the court not re-bid the road materials and amend the award based upon the contingency 
of the environmental release. Commissioner Marshall motioned to correct the contract 
award for the bids received for GLO IKE 1 Disaster Recovery Project #6, road 
materials, DRS 0101911GLO #10-5127-000-5108, to be contingent upon the 
environmental release. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Nash. All voted yes 
and none no. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall and seconded by Commissioner 
Hughes to reappoint Dr. Robert "Bob" Swearingen as the local health authority for the 
county. All voted yes and none no. 

Executive Session was not held. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Nash and seconded by Commissioner Marshall for 
the meeting to adjourn. All voted yes and none no. 

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, THE MEETING ADJOURNED: 8:55 a.m. 

I, Donece Gregory, County Clerk and ex officio member of the Tyler County Commissioners 
Court, do hereby certify to the fact that the above is a true and correct record of the Tyler County 
Commissioners Court session held on May 17, 2013. 

Witness my hand and seal of office on this the 9th day of June, 2013. 

Attest:~""-I."""'~<..L.."""'C:=::::...t~'fE-:-=:';::--=-_---::::-_ 
ler County, Texas 



8 Tyler County, TX 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date 

Fund: 010 - GENERAL FUND 

COLLINS, ANTHONY 108402 05/15/2013 

MCALPIN, ANGELA S. 108410 OS/15/2013 

GREER, BOBBY JOE 108408 05/15/2013 

CRUSE,BOBBY 108404 05/15/2013 
Tarver, Barney lynn 108414 05/15/2013 

Deason, Catherine 108406 05/15/2013 

DEHAVEN, DELORES 108407 05/15/2013 

PETERSON, EMMA A. 108413 05/15/2013 

COOK, GRACIELA M. 108403 05/15/2013 

GRIFFITH, JOYCE S. 108409 05/15/2013 

DAVIS, MICHAEl W. 108405 05/15/2013 

CHERRY, PATRICK 108401 05/15/2013 

MOORE, ROY B. 108412 05/15/2013 

MINTER, WILLIAM M. 108411 05/15/2013 

Tyler County Payroll 108397 05/16/2013 

Tyler County Payroll 108397 05/16/2013 

Tyler County Payroll 108397 05/16/2013 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROll 108415 05/15/2013 
OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD SUPPIDFTOOOO477 05/16/2013 
OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD SUPPIDFTOOOO478 05/16/2013 

HOV Services, Inc. 108476 05/17/2013 
Tyler County Booster 108560 05/17/2013 

Tyler County Booster 108560 05/17/2013 

Tyler County Booster 108560 05/17/2013 

Tyler County Booster 108560 05/17/2013 

Tyler County Booster 108560 05/17/2013 

Tyler County Booster 108560 05/17/2013 

Tyler County Booster 108560 05/17/2013 
Tyler County Booster 108560 05/17/2013 

Quill Corporation 108523 05/17/2013 

CAPTURED IMAGES & FRAMING 108439 05/17/2013 

Sirchie Fingerprint laboratories 108533 05/17/2013 

Tyler County Hospital 108561 05/17/2013 

Tyler Technologies, Inc. 108564 05/17/2013 
Scott Merriman, INC. 108529 05/17/2013 
Scott Merriman, INC. 108529 05/17/2013 

Scott Merriman, INC. 108529 05/17/2013 

5/16/201.3 3:55:01 PM 

Description (Item) Account Number 

GRAND JUROR 2012·2013/DSClI010408-42689 

GRAND JUROR 2012·2013/DSClI010408-42689 

GRAND JUROR 2012·2013/DSCll010408·42689 

GRAND JUROR 2012·2013/DSClIOI0408·42689 

GRAND JUROR 2012·2013/DSClIOI0408-42689 

GRAND JUROR 2012-2013/D5ClIOI0408·42689 

GRAND JUROR 2012-2013/D5ClI010-40842689 

GRAND JUROR 2012-2013/D5ClI01D-40842689 

GRAND JUROR 2012-2013/D5ClI010-408·42689 

GRAND JUROR 2012-2013/D5Cl1010-4Q8·42689 

GRAND JUROR 2012-2013/DSClI010-408-42689 

GRAND JUROR 2012-2013/DSClI010-408-42689 

GRAND JUROR 2012-2013/DSCLIOI0-40842689 

GRAND JUROR 2012·2013/DSClI010-4Q8·42689 

FICA 010-21300 

Federal Withholding 010-21300 

Medicare 010·21300 

PAYROll TRANSFER TO PAYROllOI0-29999 

C5 010-21300 

C5 010-21300 

00360/COClK 010-440·42101 

INV.#OO11333/COJUD 010-401·42616 

INV.#OO11334/COJUD 010-401-42616 

INV,nOOI1349/COJUD 010-40142616 

INV.#Q(l113S0/COJUD 010-401-42616 

INV.nOO11370/COJUD 010·401-42616 

INV.#OO11374/COAUD 010·401-42616 

INV.nOO11375/COAUD 010·401-42616 

INV.#OOl1376/COAUD 010·401-42616 

C6076298/TAX 010·420-42100 

INV.#010000170/COJUD 010·421-42100 

00·A75979/TC50 010·426·42182 

BYRON,5TEFANIE/TCSO 010-401·48000 

41637/COAUD 010440·42350 

TY02/DSClK 010-407·42100 

TY02/DSClK 010-407·42100 

TY02/D5ClK 010-401·48000 

Project Account Key 

Check Register 
By Fund 

Payable Dates 5/14/2013 - 5/18/2013 

Post Date Amount 

05/15/2013 190.00 

05/15/2013 46.00 

05/15/2013 226.00 

05/15/2013 226.00 

05/15/2013 82.00 

05/15/2013 226.00 

05/15/2013 226.00 
05/15/2013 190.00 

05/15/2013 154.00 

05/15/2013 226.00 

05/15/2013 226.00 

05/15/2013 154.00 

05/15/2013 190.00 

05/15/2013 190.00 

05/16/2013 12,953,72 

05/16/2013 9,888,36 

05/16/2013 3,029,46 

05/15/2013 75,808,64 

05/16/2013 288.54 

05/16/2013 161.54 

05/17/2013 75.00 

05/17/2013 120.00 

05/17/2013 95.40 

05/17/2013 120.00 

05/17/2013 95.40 

05/17/2013 63.30 

05/17/2013 57.90 

05/17/2013 54.30 

05/17/2013 54.90 

05/17/2013 78.99 

05/17/2013 45.14 

05/17/2013 45.90 

05/17/2013 42.00 

05/17/2013 375.00 

05/17/2013 353.41 

05/17/2013 231.18 

05/17/2013 77.83 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 5/14/2013 - 5/18/2013 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Scott Merriman, INC. 108529 05/17/2013 TY02/COClK 01Q..4()2-42100 05/17/2013 177.97 
Xerox Corporation 108577 05/17/2013 711323717/DSClK 010-440-42350 05/17/2013 96.80 
Chem-Serv 108440 05/17/2013 TYlECOU/COJUD 010-442-42106 05/17/2013 39.95 
SOUTHEAST TEXAS PUlMONAR~108535 05/17/2013 SNIDER,RICHARD JAKE#6574o-61010-401-4~231 05/17/2013 1,440.00 
Direct Solutions 108457 05/17/2013 INV.#10041(TCSO 010-426-42100 05/17/2013 250.93 
Telstar Specialty Products 108547 05/17/2013 INV.#10213(TCSO 010-427-42108 05/17/2013 324.42 
Telstar Specialty Products 108547 05/17/2013 INV. #10230(TCSO 010-427-42108 05/17/2013 300.00 
I C SJAIL SUPPLIES INC. 108477 05/17/2013 7S979SD(TCSO 010-427-42108 05/17/2013 553.92 
lakeway Tire & Service-Jasper (tl08492 05/17/2013 Oil CHANGE 010-426-42400 05/17/2013 41.20 
Lakeway Tire & Service-Jasper (tl08492 05/17/2013 TIRES 010-426-42401 05/17/2013 1,085.61 
lakeway Tire & Service-Jasper (J!108492 05/17/2013 VEHICLE MAINTENCE 010-426-42413 05/17/2013 104.17 
Risinger, James Michael Att. at ll08526 05/17/2013 JONES,JAMES ALLAN 010-408-42634 05/17/2013 400.00 
Mann, Robert H. AnY. 108498 05/17/2013 BEATIY,5HELTON DEMONE 010-408-42634 05/17/2013 400.00 
Risinger, James Michael Att. at l108526 05/17/2013 MONTOYA,MARK ANTHONY 010-408-42634 05/17/2013 400.00 
Sullivan's Hardware 108541 05/17/2013 APRIL2013/COAUD 010-422-42100 05/17/2013 12.99 
liquid Environmental Solutions (108496 05/17/2013 381658(TCSO 010-442-42411 05/17/2013 159.46 
SYSTEM ACCESS 108543 05/17/2013 INV.#l23(TCSO 010-440-42353 05/17/2013 240.00 
SYSTEM ACCESS 108543 05/17/2013 INV.#124(TCSO 010-440-42101 05/17/2013 32.00 
SYSTEM ACCESS 108543 05/17/2013 INV.#124(TCSO 010-440-42353 05/17/2013 240.00 
Texas Association of Counties/Ril08549 05/17/2013 INV#127139/DEDUCTIBlE 010-401-42628 05/17/2013 881.00 
Texas Association of Counties/Ri108548 05/17/2013 INV.#127140/DEOUCTIBlE 010-401-42628 05/17/2013 397.82 
Child Abuse & Forensic Services 108441 05/17/2013 INV.#13-039/CDA 010-419-42639 05/17/2013 918.00 
Child Abuse & Forensic Services 108442 05/17/2013 INV.#13-045/CDA 010-419-42639 05/17/2013 918.00 
Child Abuse & Forensic Services 108443 05/17/2013 INV.#13-057/CDA 010-419-42639 05/17/2013 950.00 
SYSTEM ACCESS 108543 05/17/2013 INV.#132/TCSO 010-440-42353 05/17/2013 60.00 
SYSTEM ACCESS 108543 05/17/2013 INV#133/TCSO 010-440-42353 05/17/2013 120.00 
SYSTEM ACCESS 108543 05/17/2013 INV.#134/TCSO 010-440-42353 05/17/2013 240.00 
Image Tek 108479 05/17/2013 ANNUAL MAINT./COClK 010-440-42353 05/17/2013 1,485.00 
Cypher Technologies 108451 05/17/2013 INV. #1388/COClK 010-440-42353 05/17/2013 60.00 
Cypher Technologies 108451 05/17/2013 INV. #1389/COClK 010-440-42353 05/17/2013 120.00 
Cypher Technologies 108451 05/17/2013 INV. #1390/EOC 010-440-42353 05/17/2013 120.00 
Cypher Technologies 108451 05/17/2013 INV. #1391(TAX 010-440-42353 05/17/2013 60.00 
Cypher Technologies 108451 05/17/2013 INV. #1392/PCT.1 & 2 010-440-42353 05/17/2013 60.00 
Excel Car Wash, Inc. 108466 05/17/2013 INV.#14085626/COJUD 010-442-42412 05/17/2013 43.95 
Excel Car Wash, Inc. 108466 05/17/2013 INV.#14088294/COJUD 010-442-42412 05/17/2013 14.50 
Mann, Robert H. ATTY. 108498 05/17/2013 LYNCH,PAUL EDWARD/CHILD SUOI0-408-42634 05/17/2013 400.00 
CMA Communications 108447 05/17/2013 163030408/TCSO 010-427-42108 05/17/2013 103.08 
Innovative Office Systems 108482 05/17/2013 TYlCOT/TAX 010-401-42111 05/17/2013 1,582.75 
Quill Corporation 108523 05/17/2013 C3420103/COCLK 010-402-42100 05/17/2013 22.20 
Tyler County Hospital 108561 05/17/2013 MITCHElL,TAWUN l./TCSO 010-401-48000 05/17/2013 42.00 
Quill Corporation 108523 05/17/2013 C3420103/COClK 010-402-42100 05/17/2013 164.31 
Quill Corporation 108523 05/17/2013 C3420103/COClK 010-402-42100 05/17/2013 136.75 
Bob's Pawn Shop 108432 05/17/2013 INV.#172459(TCSO 010-426-42182 05/17/2013 192.00 
Bob's Pawn Shop 108432 05/17/2013 INV.#172466 010-426-42182 05/17/2013 50.00 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 5/14/2013 • 5/18/2013 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Texas Department of State Heal1108S50 05/17/2013 17460025764003/COClK 010-402-42500 05/17/2013 98.82 

Texas Department of State Heal1108550 05/17/2013 1746oo2S764003/COClK 010-402-42500 05/17/2013 113.46 

Reynolds Heating & Air Conditio 108524 05/17/2013 INV.#1932/TCSO 010-442-42411 05/17/2013 1,035.00 

Risinger, James Michael Att. at L 108526 05/17/2013 CAUSE NO.20,122/CHILD SUPPOOI0-408-42634 05/17/2013 400.00 

Risinger, James Michael Att. at L 108526 05/17/2013 OllVER,MATIHEW 010-408-42634 05/17/2013 400.00 

Quill Corporation 108523 05/17/2013 C6076298/TAX OFFICE 010-420-42100 05/17/2013 39.98 
JT'S LEOS 108488 05/17/2013 INV.#201342401/TCSO 010-426-42413 05/17/2013 274.00 

JT'S LEOS 108488 05/17/2013 INV .• 201342402/TCSO 010-426-42413 05/17/2013 3,381.19 

Story·Wright Printing & Office Stl08540 05/17/2013 103363/TCSO 010-440-42101 05/17/2013 336.80 

5tory·Wrlght Printing & Office St 108540 05/17/2013 OFFICE SUPPLIES 010-422-42100 05/17/2013 96.09 

Story·Wright Printing & Office 51108540 05/17/2013 FIRE SAFE CHEST 010-453-43210 05/17/2013 179.99 

Story·Wright Printing & Office St 108540 05/17/2013 104307/COAUD 010-422-42100 05/17/2013 12.56 

Story·Wright Printing & Office 51108540 05/17/2013 104307/COAUD 010-440-42101 05/17/2013 177.99 

CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, IN 108437 05/17/2013 200-S028484-QOO/COAUD 010-440-42677 05/17/2013 218.00 

FMMS Holdings ofTexas, LLC 108468 05/17/2013 WATSON, FRANCIS 010-401-42643 05/17/2013 1,900.00 

FMMS Holdings of Texas, LLC 108468 05/17/2013 LlLLARD,ALTON JR. 010-401-42643 05/17/2013 1,900.00 

FedEx 108467 05/17/2013 1706-o613-2/TCSO 010-401-42111 05/17/2013 74.77 

TCH Family Medical Clinic 108544 05/17/2013 JEFFERSON,MARCUS/COJUD 010-401-48000 05/17/2013 104.00 

Indoff Office Supplies 108480 05/17/2013 18ss96/CDA 010-419-42100 05/17/2013 14.01 

Indoff Office Supplies 108480 05/17/2013 183747/COAUD 010-453-43210 05/17/2013 219.98 

Indoff Office Supplies 108480 05/17/2013 18SS96/CDA 010-419·42100 05/17/2013 119.95 

Indoff Office Supplies 108480 05/17/2013 1837s1/JUPRO 010-440-42101 05/17/2013 63.98 

Indoff Office Supplies 108480 05/17/2013 187474/DSClK 010-407·42100 05/17/2013 9.66 
Indoff Office Supplies 108480 05/17/2013 186597NET 010-405-42100 05/17/2013 9.49 

Indoff Office Supplies 108480 05/17/2013 185596/CDA 010-419·42100 05/17/2013 848.49 

Indoff Office Supplies 108480 05/17/2013 INK 010-440-42101 05/17/2013 479.52 

Indoff Office Supplies 108480 05/17/2013 186s97NIT. 010-405-42100 05/17/2013 14.99 

Indoff Office Supplies 108480 05/17/2013 183747/COAUD 010-440-42101 05/17/2013 649.20 

Indoff Office Supplies 108480 05/17/2013 187474/DSCLK 010-407-42100 05/17/2013 306.16 

CIT 108444 05/17/2013 930-0039477-DOO/JP .1 010-440-42677 05/17/2013 85.30 

Pitney Bowes-Refill by phone 108519 05/17/2013 POSTAGE REFILl/COAUD 010-401-42111 05/17/2013 1,122.00 

Lakes areas Septic & Sludge Ope 108491 05/17/2013 INV .• 24945/COJUD 010-442-42412 05/17/2013 1,375.00 

Avaya, INC. 108425 05/17/2013 0101946445/TAX 010-420-42500 05/17/2013 60.00 

MUNICIPAL SERVICES BUREAU 108507 05/17/2013 TRANS.#2854696s0 010-426-42413 05/17/2013 1.67 

West Bluff Emerg Physicians 108574 05/17/2013 MORENO,ALFRED/DVI00561080010-401-42231 05/17/2013 1,685.00 

Brookshire Bro. Food & Pharma(108433 05/17/2013 18OO5/TCSO 010-427-42157 05/17/2013 401.52 

DFW COMMUNICATIONS 108456 05/17/2013 TYLE08/TCSO 010-427-42108 05/17/2013 162.50 

BJ Transport Service, Inc. 108430 05/17/2013 LlLARD,JR,ALTON EARL 010-401-42643 05/17/2013 225.00 

DotCom LTD./lNU Powered 108459 05/17/2013 7328/COClK 010-402-42500 05/17/2013 2.00 

BJ Transport Service, Inc. 108430 05/17/2013 DEAN,GARY KIETH 010-401-42643 05/17/2013 225.00 

BJ Transport Service, Inc. 108430 05/17/2013 DEAN,GARY KEITH 010-401-42643 05/17/2013 225.00 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAl/INMAI08562 05/17/2013 LYNCH,PAUL E./TCSO 010-401-42231 05/17/2013 562.16 

Sparkletts & Sierra Springs 108537 05/17/2013 21549393631084/TAX 010-440-42101 05/17/2013 15.72 

West Bluff Emerg PhySicians 108574 05/17/2013 LAWRENCE,ANDREW/COAUD 010-401-42178 05/17/2013 581.00 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 5/14/2013 - 5/18/2013 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Tyler County Hospital 108561 05/17/2013 LAWRENCE,ANDREW/COAUD 010-401-48000 05/17/2013 246.27 
ACE Imagewear 108423 05/17/2013 3719/COJUD 010-442-42150 05/17/2013 337.48 
Code Blue Police Supply 108448 05/17/2013 INV.#38120(TCSO 010-426-42150 05/17/2013 725.00 
Code Blue Police Supply 108448 05/17/2013 INV.#38121(TCSO 010-426-42150 05/17/2013 2,665.00 
Code Blue Police Supply 108448 05/17/2013 INV.#38142(TCSO 010-426-42150 05/17/2013 276.00 
Code Blue Police Supply 108448 05/17/2013 INV.#38312(TCSO 010-426-42150 05/17/2013 158.00 
Code Blue Police Supply 108448 05/17/2013 INV.#38329/rCSO 010-426-42150 05/17/2013 66.00 
Tyeo General Feed & Ranch SUPII08556 05/17/2013 INV.#389924/COJUD 010-442-42412 05/17/2013 47.80 
Jasper County 108486 05/17/2013 INMATE HOU5ING/TCSO 010-401-42231 05/17/2013 23,851.00 

Walling Signs & Graphics/Paper\I08570 05/17/2013 WADE SKINNER/PCT.3 010-428-43220 05/17/2013 72.00 

ROLAND, KENNETH D., D.D.5. 108527 05/17/2013 CLOUD,BILLY(TCSO 010-401-42231 05/17/2013 175.00 

Larry Trest Auto Brokers, Inc. 108493 05/17/2013 4-18-13(TCSO 010-426-42413 05/17/2013 131.92 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL/INMAI08562 05/17/2013 DAVIS,DAVID(TCSO 010-401-42231 05/17/2013 299.26 
TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL/INMAI08562 05/17/2013 CLOUD,BILLV/rC50 010-401-42231 05/17/2013 80.86 
ROLAND, KENNETH D., D.D.S. 108527 05/17/2013 MARTN,B.(TCSO 010-401-42231 05/17/2013 175.00 

Jarrotts Pharmacy 108485 05/17/2013 APRI12013(TCSO 010-401-42231 05/17/2013 1,154.88 

Tyler County Tractor 108563 05/17/2013 1353/TCSO 010-426-42413 05/17/2013 120.30 
A-I Wrecker & Storage Service 108422 05/17/2013 2013/rCSO 010-426-42413 05/17/2013 325.00 
O'Reilly Automotive, Inc. 108513 05/17/2013 596507{TCSO 010-426-42413 05/17/2013 235.04 

Galls, LLC 108469 05/17/2013 5289691/TC50 010-426-42182 05/17/2013 553.76 
BILL CLARK PEST CONTROL, INC. 108429 05/17/2013 119086/COJUD 010-442-42412 05/17/2013 515.00 

Parker Lumber - Woodville 108515 05/17/2013 22725/COJUD 010-442-42412 05/17/2013 2,103.79 

Timberman's Supply 108554 05/17/2013 12032/COJUD 010-442-42412 05/17/2013 169.17 

Excel Car Wash, Inc. 108466 05/17/2013 APRIL 2013(TCSO 010-426-42400 05/17/2013 579.15 

Tolars Feed & Outdoor Supply 108555 05/17/2013 STMT#15731(TCSO 010-426-42656 05/17/2013 113.14 

Direct Solutions 108457 05/17/2013 APRIL 2013/COJUD 010-442-42106 05/17/2013 1,400.10 

Spivey, Carrie 108538 05/17/2013 MILEAGE APRIL 2013/TAX 010-420-42659 05/17/2013 6.22 

Entergy 108465 05/17/2013 3146058/COClK 010-442-42516 05/17/2013 26.10 

AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108419 05/17/2013 COMMISSIONER'S COURT 010-401-42519 05/17/2013 229.03 

AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108419 05/17/2013 COUNTY CLERK 010-402-42500 05/17/2013 275.91 

AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108419 05/17/2013 VETERAN'S SERVICE 010-405-42500 05/17/2013 203.56 

AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108419 05/17/2013 DISTRla CLERK 010-407-42500 05/17/2013 60.33 
AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108419 05/17/2013 OISTRla JUDGE 010-409-42500 05/17/2013 29.09 
AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108419 05/17/2013 JP.l 010-411-42500 05/17/2013 151.17 

AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA, 108419 05/17/2013 DISTRICT ATTORNEY 010-419-42500 05/17/2013 203.63 

AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108419 05/17/2013 TAX ASSESSOR 010-420-42500 05/17/2013 381.48 
AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108419 05/17/2013 COUNTY JUDGE 010-421-42500 05/17/2013 146.61 
AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108419 05/17/2013 COUNTY AUDITOR 010-422-42500 05/17/2013 77.13 

AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108419 05/17/2013 COUNTY TREASURER 010-423-42500 05/17/2013 29.09 
AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108419 05/17/2013 SHERIFF'S OFFICE 010-426-42500 05/17/2013 1,014.29 

AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108419 05/17/2013 Des 010-430-42500 05/17/2013 198.62 

AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108419 05/17/2013 PARKS AND WILDLIFE 010-430-42502 05/17/2013 49.29 

AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108419 05/17/2013 DRIVER'S LICENSE 010-430-42503 05/17/2013 98.58 
AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA, 108419 05/17/2013 EXTENSION SERVICE 010-439-42500 05/17/2013 98.58 
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AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108419 05/17/2013 DATA PROCESSING 010-440-42350 05/17/2013 179.31 

AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108419 05/17/2013 ELEVATOR 010-442-42422 05/17/2013 84.13 

Lowes Business Acct/GECRB 108497 05/17/2013 82130441862oo7/COJUO 010-421-42100 05/17/2013 105.32 

Modica Bros. 108502 05/17/2013 APRIL 2013/TCSO 010-426-42400 05/17/2013 130.35 

Modica Bros, 108502 05/17/2013 APRIL 2013/TCSO 010-426-42401 05/17/2013 30.00 

Modica Bros. 108502 05/17/2013 APRIL 2013/TC50 010-426-42413 05/17/2013 84.53 

Wailing Signs & Graphlcs/Paper\108570 05/17/2013 ENVELOPES/COAUD 010-422-42100 05/17/2013 126.00 

Walling Signs & Graphics/PaperU08570 05/17/2013 422-13/JP.l 010-411-42100 05/17/2013 39.00 

Elliott Electric Supply, Inc. 108462 05/17/2013 3223109/COJUO 010-442-42412 05/17/2013 509.49 

Walling Signs & Graphics/Paper\108570 05/17/2013 4-27-13/COJUD 010-442-42412 05/17/2013 161.00 

Walling Signs & Graphlcs/Paper\108570 05/17/2013 4-28-13/COJUD 010-442-42412 05/17/2013 20.00 
LEAF 108494 05/17/2013 100-1360627-OO1/COAUD 010-440-42677 05/17/2013 79.61 

CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA 108438 05/17/2013 SR2880/EXT. 010-439-42100 05/17/2013 10.63 

CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA 108438 05/17/2013 5R4199/COAUD 010-440-42101 05/17/2013 38.00 
ECS OFFICE PRODUCTS 108461 05/17/2013 INV.#4929/0SClK 010-440-42353 05/17/2013 342.50 

Sysco Food Services 108542 05/17/2013 819219/TCSO 010-427-42157 05/17/2013 7,985.61 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAl/INMA"108562 05/17/2013 JOHNSON,GERMANY R.{TCSO 010-401-42231 05/17/2013 2,034.42 

Parker Lumber - Woodville 108515 05/17/2013 22759/SEARCH & RESCUE 010-401-42710 05/17/2013 47.97 

Whelan, Robert William 108576 05/17/2013 5-13-13/COURTHOUSE 010-401-42178 05/17/2013 360.00 

Davidson Document Solutions, 11108453 05/17/2013 LK2576/EOC 010-440-42350 05/17/2013 223.00 

Walling Signs & Graphics/Paper\108570 05/17/2013 5-9-13NET 010-405-42100 05/17/2013 50.00 

ZACHARY, JIM "CONSTABLE" 108578 05/17/2013 TXSBLETRAINING/CONST.PCT.4 010-429-42661 05/17/2013 1,025.00 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAl/INMA108562 05/17/2013 KELLEY,CHRISTOPHER{TCSO 010-401-42231 05/17/2013 74.36 

Office Depot 108511 05/17/2013 62203117/COClK 010-402-42100 05/17/2013 59.99 

Office Depot 108511 05/17/2013 62203117/COCLK 010-402-42100 05/17/2013 116.93 

Stamps Office Supply "The Cornl 108539 05/17/2013 APRIL 2013/TCSO 010-440-42101 05/17/2013 250.16 

Texas Imaging Systems, Inc. (LE~108551 05/17/2013 001-0097404-001{TC50 010-440-42677 05/17/2013 188.40 

Innovative Leasing 108481 05/17/2013 001-0034127-D02{TAX 010-440-42677 05/17/2013 867.99 

Innovative Leasing 108481 05/17/2013 001-0077472-DOl/CDA 010-440-42677 05/17/2013 165.00 

Mohawk Real Estate Repair 108503 05/17/2013 PAINT & REPAIR/2ND FLOOR 010-401-42178 05/17/2013 2,000.00 

Tyler County Hospital 108561 05/17/2013 BROWN,JANET /COCLK 010-401-48000 05/17/2013 42.00 

Tyler County Hospital 108561 05/17/2013 PIERSON,JAMES/PCT.1 010-401-48000 05/17/2013 42.00 

U Pump It - Gardner Oil 108565 05/17/2013 UPTYCO COURTHOUSE/COJUD 010-442-42412 05/17/2013 164.73 

U Pump It - Gardner Oil 108565 05/17/2013 UP TYLERCOSH{TCSO 010-426-42400 05/17/2013 11,014.17 

NA5ASP 108509 05/17/2013 ANNUAl/OUES2013-2014/COJU 010-421-42650 05/17/2013 39.00 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPlTAl/INMAI08562 05/17/2013 DAVIS,DAVID{TCSO 010-401-42231 05/17/2013 2,321.99 

Pitney Bowes - Purchase Power 108518 05/17/2013 8000-9090-0176-9145/TCSO 010-401-42111 05/17/2013 519.99 

AT & T Long Distance 108417 05/17/2013 COMMISSIONER'S COURT 010-401-42519 05/17/2013 4.88 

AT & T Long Distance 108417 05/17/2013 COUNTY CLERK 010-402-42500 05/17/2013 5.91 

AT & T Long Distance 108417 05/17/2013 VETERAN'S SERVICE 010-405-42500 05/17/2013 6.52 

AT & T Long Distance 108417 05/17/2013 DISTRICT CLERK 010-407-42500 05/17/2013 3.10 

AT & T Long Distance 108417 05/17/2013 lP.1 010-411-42500 05/17/2013 12.31 

AT & T Long Distance 108417 05/17/2013 DISTRICT ATTY. 010-419-42500 05/17/2013 9.17 

AT & T Long Distance 108417 05/17/2013 TAX ASSESSOR 010-420-42500 05/17/2013 14.43 
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AT & T Long Distance 108417 05/17/2013 COUNTY JUDGE 010-421-42500 05/17/2013 8.74 

AT & T Long Distance 108417 05/17/2013 COUNTY AUDITOR 010-422-42500 05/17/2013 6.82 

AT & T Long Distance 108417 05/17/2013 COUNTY TREASURER 010-423-42500 05/17/2013 1.49 

AT & T Long Distance 108417 05/17/2013 SHERIFF'S OFFICE 010-426-42500 05/17/2013 77.96 

AT & T Long Distance 108417 05/17/2013 CPS 010-430-42500 05/17/2013 6.09 

AT & T Long Distance 108417 05/17/2013 PARKS /WILDLIFE 010-430-42502 05/17/2013 0.06 

AT & T Long Distance 108417 05/17/2013 DRIVER'S LICENSE 010-430-42503 05/17/2013 0.98 

AT & T Long Distance 108417 05/17/2013 EXTENSION SERVICE 010-439-42500 05/17/2013 3.47 

Verizon Wireless 108568 05/17/2013 6855-00001/TCSO & CON5T. 4 010-426-42500 05/17/2013 1,463.98 

Verizon Wireless 108568 05/17/2013 CON5T.PCT.4 010-429-42500 05/17/2013 49.27 

Verizon Wireless 108566 05/17/2013 5066-00002/JP.2 010-412-42500 05/17/2013 134.90 

Verizon Wireless 108569 05/17/2013 8386-OOOO2/VET 010-405-42500 05/17/2013 84.74 

Walling Signs & Graphics/Paper\108570 05/17/2013 JAIL SUPPLIES 010-427-42108 05/17/2013 24.00 

Walling Signs & Graphics/Paper\108570 05/17/2013 APR.30,2013/TCSO 010-453-43600 05/17/2013 1,448.00 

Sullivan's Hardware 108541 05/17/2013 APRIL2013/COJUD 010-401-42178 05/17/2013 19.00 

Sullivan's Hardware 108541 05/17/2013 APRIL2013/TCSO 010-427-42108 05/17/2013 56.05 
Candy Cleaners 108436 05/17/2013 APRIL2013/TCSO 010-426-42150 05/17/2013 159.60 

WEIR, DOUG 108573 05/17/2013 MILEAGE FOR APRIL2013/EXT. 010-439-42224 05/17/2013 1,266.05 

Sullivan's Hardware 108541 05/17/2013 APRIL2013/COJUD 010-442-42412 05/17/2013 167.36 

JasperCounty 108486 05/17/2013 INMATE MEDICAl/TC50 010-401-42231 05/17/2013 1,361.44 

Tyler County Appraisal District 108558 05/17/2013 3RD QTR.ALLOCATION/COAUD 010-401-42218 05/17/2013 51,510.53 

OmniBase Services ofTexas. LP 108512 05/17/2013 4TH QTR.2012/JP3 010-401-48000 05/17/2013 6.00 

County Information Resourse AI! 108450 05/17/2013 INV#SOPOOO633/MARCH 2013 010-440-42600 05/17/2013 126.00 

Otis Elevator Company 108514 05/17/2013 410283/COJUD 010442-42412 05/17/2013 4,200.00 

Hardin County Juvenile Probatio 108474 05/17/2013 INV.#TC4-FY13 010401-42672 05/17/2013 2,730.00 

The Productivity Center, Inc 108552 05/17/2013 TCS0007 !TCSO 010-426-42182 05/17/2013 630.00 

Dell Marketing loP. 108455 05/17/2013 006789522/EOC & PCT.1 010-453-43210 05/17/2013 318.00 

Dell Marketing L.P, 108455 05/17/2013 006789522/PCT.1 010-453-43210 05/17/2013 119.99 

Dell Marketing l.P, 108455 05/17/2013 006789522/PCT.1 010-453-43210 05/17/2013 569.00 
Texas County & District Retirem4DFT0000475 05/16/2013 Tyler County, TX Retirement 010-21320 05/16/2013 17,988.91 

Fund 010 - GENERAL FUND Total: 298,297.60 

Fund: 021- ROAD & BRIDGE I 

Tyler County Payroll 108397 05/16/2013 FICA 021-21300 05/16/2013 1,296.08 

Tyler County Payroll 108397 05/16/2013 Federal Withholding 021-21300 05/16/2013 1,040.00 

Tyler County Payroll 108397 05/16/2013 Medicare 021-21300 05/16/2013 303.12 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 108415 05/15/2013 PAYROLL TRANSFER TO PAYROll021-29999 05/15/2013 7,272.29 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD SUPPIDFTOOOO473 05/16/2013 OS 021-21300 05/16/2013 300.00 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD 5UPPIDFTOOOO474 05/16/2013 OS 021-21300 05/16/2013 162.46 

Bryan & Bryan Asphalt Road Oil, 108435 05/17/2013 TYLER1/PCT.1 021-D00-42160 05/17/2013 14,870.90 

Gardner Oil, Inc. 108470 05/17/2013 TYCO PCT.1/PCT.1 021-000-42400 05/17/2013 1,438.25 

Jerry's Saw Shop 108487 05/17/2013 INV.#028117/PCT.1 021-000-42425 05/17/2013 19.95 

Econo Signs, LLC 108460 05/17/2013 75979 PCT.1&2/PCT.1 021-000-42425 05/17/2013 601.96 

O'Reilly Automotive, Inc. 108513 05/17/2013 591681/PCT.1 021-000-42425 05/17/2013 82.53 
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Check Resister Payable Dates: 5/14/2013· 5/18/2013 
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APAC Texas, Inc. 108424 05/17/2013 210161/PCT .. 1 021-000-42160 05/17/2013 989.79 
Larry Trest Auto Brokers, Inc. 108493 05/17/2013 PERRY BRUSH GUARD/PCT.l 021-000-42425 05/17/2013 605.36 
Lakes areas Septic & Sludge Ope 108491 05/17/2013 INV.#24917/PCT.l 021-000-42510 05/17/2013 25.00 
Lakes areas Septic & Sludge Ope 10B491 05/17/2013 INV.#25021/PCT.l 02HlOO-42510 05/17/2013 25.00 
TEJAS TRUCK & R.V. 108546 05/17/2013 INV.#27914/PCT.l 021-000-42425 05/17/2013 889.00 
MUFFLER SHOP, THE 108506 05/17/2013 3-14-13/PCT.l 021-000-42425 05/17/2013 50.00 
Blue Tarp Financial/Northern To 108431 05/17/2013 145636/PCT.2 021-000-42425 05/17/2013 59.99 

Parker Lumber - Woodville 108515 05/17/2013 22700/PCL1 021-000-42425 05/17/2013 104.47 
D & D Hardware & Feed, Inc. 108452 05/17/2013 APRIL2013/PCT.l 021-000-42425 05/17/2013 9.43 
Timberman's Supply 108554 05/17/2013 12023/PCT.l 021-000-42425 05/17/2013 199.65 
Tyler County Auto Parts/NAPA 10B559 05/17/2013 7050/PCT.l 021-000-42425 05/17/2013 395.27 
AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108419 05/17/2013 PCT.l 021-000-42500 05/17/2013 68.93 
Modica Bros. 108502 05/17/2013 APRIL2013/PCT.l 021-000-42401 05/17/2013 370.24 

Waiting Signs & Graphics/Paper\108570 05/17/2013 TYCOPT/PCT.l 021-000-42425 05/17/2013 18.00 
WalMart Community/GECRB 108571 05/17/2013 5371/PCT.l 021-000-42425 05/17/2013 105.19 

MOORE DOZER & TRACKHOE 108504 05/17/2013 19 HOURS/PCT. 1 021-000-42160 05/17/2013 2,245.00 

U Pump It - Gardner Oil 108565 05/17/2013 UPTYCOPCT.l 021-000-42400 05/17/2013 431.81 

AT & T Long Distance 108417 05/17/2013 PCT.l 021-0Q().425oo 05/17/2013 3.33 
A-I Johnny Portable Toilets 108421 05/17/2013 160S/PCT.l 021-0Q().42510 05/17/2013 35.00 
Rural Pipe & Supply 108528 05/17/2013 TYlC01/PCT.l 021-0Q().42161 05/17/2013 1,134.44 

Rural Pipe & Supply 108528 05/17/2013 TYLC01/PCT.l 021-0Q().42161 05/17/2013 75.10 

Beaumont Tractor Company, IN<108428 05/17/2013 TYLEoo/PCT.l 021-000-42425 05/17/2013 1,155.65 

Sullivan's Hardware 108541 05/17/2013 APRIL2013/PCT.l 021-000-42425 05/17/2013 13.98 

Brookside Equipment Sales, Inc. 108434 05/17/2013 TYlEl6/PCT.l 021-000-42425 05/17/2013 614.38 

Smart's Truck & Trailer Equip.,!n 108534 05/17/2013 T6ooo/PCT.l 021-000-42425 05/17/2013 87.99 

Texas County & District Retirem~DFTOOOO475 05/16/2013 Tyler County, TX Retirement 021-21320 05/16/2013 1,668.30 

Fund 021 - ROAD & BRIDGE I Total: 38,767.84 

Fund: 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II 

Tyler County Payroll 108397 05/16/2013 FICA 022-21300 05/16/2013 1,011.86 

Tyler County Payroll 108397 05/16/2013 Federal Withholding 022-21300 05/16/2013 742.06 

Tyler County Payroll 108397 05/16/2013 Medicare 022-21300 05/16/2013 236.66 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 108415 05/15/2013 PAYROLL TRANSFER TO PAYROU022-29999 05/15/2013 5,721.89 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD SUPPI OFT0000476 05/16/2013 C5 022-21300 05/16/2013 207.69 

Jerry's Saw Shop 108487 05/17/2013 INVH28247/PCT.2 022-000-42425 05/17/2013 34.60 

Gulf Welding Supply Co. 108473 05/17/2013 030133/PCT.2 022-000-42425 05/17/2013 46.50 

Econo Signs, LLC 108460 05/17/2013 75979PCT.l&2/PCT.2 022-000-42425 05/17/2013 179.51 

Blue Tarp Financial/Northern To 108431 05/17/2013 145636/PCT.2 022-000-42425 05/17/2013 750.12 

PowerPlan 108521 05/17/2013 87001-13258/PCT.2 022-000-42425 05/17/2013 157.43 

O'Reilly Automotive, Inc. 108513 05/17/2013 591682/PCT.2 022-000-42425 05/17/2013 21.08 

Tyler County Auto PartS/NAPA 108559 05/17/2013 7051/PCT.2 022-000-42425 05/17/2013 12.50 

Timberman's Supply 108554 05/17/2013 12024/PCT .2 022-000-42425 05/17/2013 124.01 

AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108419 05/17/2013 PCT.2 022-000-42500 05/17/2013 68.93 
Modica 8ros. 10850l 05/17/2013 APRIL 20B/PCT.2 022-000-42401 05/17/2013 548.20 
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Walling Signs & Graphics/Paper\108570 05/17/2013 TYCOPCT./PCT.2 022-000-42425 05/17/2013 72.00 
Consolidated Communications 108449 05/17/2013 936-969-2645/0-PCT.2 022-000-42500 05/17/2013 7.79 

Gulf Welding Supply Co. 108473 05/17/2013 030133/PCT.2 022-000-42425 05/17/2013 28.30 

U Pump It - Gardner Oil 108565 05/17/2013 UP TYLERC CP2/PCT.2 022-000-42400 05/17/2013 704.10 

NORTHERN SAFETY CO., INC. 108510 05/17/2013 3956646/PCT.2 022-000-42425 05/17/2013 161.23 
NORTHERN SAFETY CO., INC. 108510 05/17/2013 39S6646/PCT .2 022-000-42425 05/17/2013 21.47 
lakeway Tire & Service-Jasper (1108492 05/17/2013 916/PCT.2 022-000-42401 05/17/2013 1,484.75 

AT & T Long Distance 108417 05/17/2013 PCT.2 022-000-42500 05/17/2013 3.33 
Sullivan's Hardware 108541 05/17/2013 APRIL2013/PCT.2 022-000-42425 05/17/2013 5.49 
8eaumont Tractor Company, IN(108427 05/17/2013 MAY 2013/PCT.2 022-000-43200 05/17/2013 1,899.00 

Mustang Machinery Company, LI08508 05/17/2013 0792910/PCT.2 022-000-42425 05/17/2013 611.10 
Gardner Oil, Inc. 108470 05/17/2013 TYCO PCT.2/PCT.2 022-000-42400 05/17/2013 7,171.64 
Texas County & District RetiremlDFTOOOO475 05/16/2013 Tyler County, 1)( Retirement 022-21320 05/16/2013 l!~,~~:g~ 

Fund 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II Total: 23,471.29 

Fund: 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III 

Tyler County Payroll 108397 05/16/2013 FICA 023-21300 05/16/2013 1,442.60 

Tyler County Payroll 108397 05/16/2013 Federal Withholding 023-21300 05/16/2013 794.75 

Tyler County Payroll 108397 05/16/2013 Medicare 023-21300 05/16/2013 337.38 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 108415 05/15/2013 PAYROlL TRANSFER TO PAYROll023-29999 05/15/2013 8,824.48 

Martin's True Value Hardware 108499 05/17/2013 INV .#0014917 /PCT.3 023-000-42425 05/17/2013 104.64 

Goldstar Products, Inc. 108471 05/17/2013 0021718/PCT.3 023-000-42425 05/17/2013 1,441.89 

Gardner Oil, Inc. 108470 05/17/2013 TYeO PCT.3/PCT.3 023-000-42400 05/17/2013 3,415.71 

Jerry's Saw Shop 108487 05/17/2013 INV.#028137/PCT.3 023-000-42425 05/17/2013 40.50 

Matheson Tri-Gas INC 108500 05/17/2013 E2314/PCT.3 023-000-42425 05/17/2013 26.16 

Matheson Tri-Gas INC 108500 05/17/2013 E2314/PCT.3 023-000-42425 05/17/2013 46.80 

APAC Texas, Inc. 108424 05/17/2013 210162/PCT.4 023-000-42160 05/17/2013 1,042.16 

APAC Texas, Inc. 108424 05/17/2013 210161/PCT.3 023-000-42160 05/17/2013 2,148.87 

APAC Texas, Inc. 108424 05/17/2013 210161/PCT.3 023-000-42160 05/17/2013 494.08 

Tyler County Auto Parts/NAPA 108559 05/17/2013 7052/PCT.3 023-000-42425 05/17/2013 250.03 

Parker Lumber - Woodville 108515 05/17/2013 22710/PCT.3 023-000-42425 05/17/2013 149.85 

AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108419 05/17/2013 PCT.3 023-000-42500 05/17/2013 68.92 

Sexton, Mattie M. 108531 05/17/2013 4-19-13/PCT.3 023-000-42998 05/17/2013 35.00 

Walling Signs & Graphics/Paper\l08S70 05/17/2013 TYCOPCT/PCT.3 023-(N)0-42998 05/17/2013 18.00 

Pate's Collision 108516 05/17/2013 REPLACE SPLASH SHIELD/PCT.3 023-000-42425 05/17/2013 149.95 

Sexton, Mattie M. 108531 05/17/2013 5-9-13/PCT.3 023-000-42998 05/17/2013 35.00 

A & A Equipment / A & A PressuI108416 05/17/2013 INV.#60234/PCT.3 023-000-42425 05/17/2013 456.26 

U Pump It - Gardner 011 108565 05/17/2013 UP TYCOPCT3/PCT.3 023-000-42400 05/17/2013 51.24 

lakeway Tire & Service-Jasper (1108492 05/17/2013 917/PCT.3 023-000-42401 05/17/2013 474.35 

AT & T Long Distance 108417 05/17/2013 PCT.3 023-000-42500 05/17/2013 3.33 

Verizon Wireless 108567 05/17/2013 6997-00003/PCT.3 023-000-42500 05/17/2013 747.01 

Interstate Billing Service, INC. 108483 05/17/2013 120677/PCT.3 023-000-42425 05/17/2013 23.21 

Texas County & District RetiremlDFTOOOO475 05/16/2013 Tyler County, 1)( Retirement 023-21320 05/16/2013 2,057.23 

Fund 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE 111 Total: 24,679.40 
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Fund: 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV 

Tyler County Payroll 108397 05/16/2013 FICA 024-21300 05/16/2013 990.94 
Tyler County Payroll 108397 05/16/2013 Federal Withholding 024-21300 05/16/2013 917.13 
Tyler County Payroll 108397 05/16/2013 Medicare 024-21300 05/16/2013 231.76 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROll 108415 05/15/2013 PAYROLL TRANSFER TO PAYROll024-29999 05/15/2013 5,732.41 
Southern Tire Mart, LLC 108536 05/17/2013 115736/PCT.4 024-000-42401 05/17/2013 399.15 
Ellis Truck & Trailer Parts 108463 05/17/2013 l00151/PCT.4 024-000-42425 05/17/2013 14.50 
Hollis Tire Co., Inc. 108475 05/11/2013 T122/PCT.4 024-000-42401 05/17/2013 150.50 
J. Schreck Trucking 108484 05/17/2013 INV.#230/PCT.4 024-000-42160 05/17/2013 790.00 

SHAW,RAMON 108532 05/11/2013 INV.#385461/PCT.4 024-000-42425 05/17/2013 460.00 

Smart's Truck & Trailer Equip.,ln 108534 05/17/2013 T6OO3/PCT.' 024-000-42425 05/17/2013 1,398.15 

AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108419 05/17/2013 PCT.4 024-000-42500 05/17/2013 68.88 

Richards' Electric Alternator & S1108525 05/17/2013 4-30-13/PCT.4 024-000-42425 05/17/2013 23.75 

Walling Signs & Graphics/Paper\108570 05/17/2013 TYCOPCT./PCT.4 024-000-42998 05/17/2013 18.00 

PowerPlan 108522 05/11/2013 87001-13241/PCT.4 024-000-42425 05/17/2013 25,533.35 

Mott Wholesale, Inc. 108505 05/17/2013 APRIL 2013/PCT.4 024-000-42425 05/17/2013 489.92 

Walston, J. A. "Jack" 108572 05/17/2013 MILEAGE/TCEQ MSW lie. TRNG.024-Ooo-42659 05/17/2013 198.88 

Walston, J. A. "Jack" 108572 05/17/2013 PER DIEM/TCEQ M5W Lie. TRNG024-OOO-42659 05/17/2013 100.00 

Interstate Billing Service, INC. 108483 05/17/2013 4oo614/PCT.4 024-000-42425 05/17/2013 147.59 

Southern Tire Mart, LLC 108536 05/17/2013 115736/PCT.4 024-000-42401 05/17/2013 443.04 

U Pump It - Gardner Oil 108565 05/17/2013 UP TYCOPCT.4/PCT.4 024-000-42400 05/17/2013 210.63 

AT & T Long Distance 108417 05/17/2013 PCT.4 024-000-42500 05/17/2013 3.26 

Rural Pipe & Supply 108S28 05/17/2013 TYLER4/PCT.4 024-000-42425 05/17/2013 1,002.52 

Rural Pipe & Supply 108528 05/17/2013 TYLER 4/PCT.4 024-000-42425 05/17/2013 145.71 

Sullivan's Hardware 108541 05/17/2013 APRIL 2013/PCT.4 024-000-42998 05/17/2013 31.08 

Beaumont Freightliner, Inc. 108426 05/17/2013 113544/PCT.4 024-000-42425 05/17/2013 176.83 

Gardner Oil, Inc. 108470 05/11/2013 TYCO PCT.4/PCT.4 024-000-42400 05/17/2013 7,215.27 

Texas County & District RetiremlDFTOOOO475 05/16/2013 Tyler County, TX Retirement 024-21320 05/16/2013 1,~9?~8 
Fund 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV Total: 48,285.73 

Fund: 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND 

Parker Lumber - Woodville 108515 05/11/2013 2270S/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42410 05/17/2013 24.75 
5u1livan's Hardware 108541 05/17/2013 APRIL2013/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42410 05/17/2013 41.99 

Fund 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND Total: 66.74 

Fund: 031- COUNTY CLERK RMP 

Tyler County Payroll 108397 05/16/2013 FICA 031-21300 05/16/2013 34.72 

Tyler County Payroll 108397 05/16/2013 Medicare 031-21300 05/16/2013 8.12 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 108415 05/15/2013 PAYROll TRANSFER TO PAYROLl031-29999 05/15/2013 258.58 

KOFILE PRESERVATION 108489 05/17/2013 TXTLYC/COClK 031-000-42694 05/17/2013 19,667.75 

Fund 031 - COUNTY CLERK RMP Total: 19,969.17 

Fund: 033 - SHERIFF FORFEITURE 

Code Blue Police Supply 108448 05/17/2013 INV.#38121/TCSO 033-000-48000 05/17/2013 4,000.00 

Fund 033 - SHERIFF FORFEITURE Total: 4,000.00 
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Check Reglster Payable Dates: 5/14/2013 - 5/18/2013 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number ProJect Account Key Post Date Amount 

Fund: 036 -LIBRARY FUND 

Lexis Nexis 108495 05/17/2013 149Q40/(OJUO 036-000-48007 05/17/2013 199.00 

Lexis Nexis 108495 05/17/2013 1396TR/DSJUD 036-ClOO-48007 05/17/2013 46.00 

TDCAA Now Trust Fund 108545 05/17/2013 INV.#34729/CDA 036-000-48007 05/17/2013 94.00 

West Group Payment Center (n108575 05/17/2013 looo705398/CDA 036-000-48007 05/17/2013 !/~~"~":9~ 
Fund 036 - LIBRARY FUND Total: 1,621.00 

Fund: 037 - T C COllECTION CENTER 

Tyler County Payroll 108397 05/16/2013 FICA 037-21300 05/16/2013 333.62 

Tyler County Payroll 108397 05/16/2013 Federal Withholding 037-21300 05/16/2013 234.47 

Tyler County Payroll 108397 05/16/2013 Medicare 037-21300 05/16/2013 78.02 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 108415 05/15/2013 PAYROLL TRANSFER 037-29999 05/15/2013 2,061.94 

KYM INDUSTRIES, INC. 108490 05/17/2013 INV.#11080/COLL.CTR. 037-000-42425 05/17/2013 97.50 

IESI Hardin County Landfill 108478 05/17/2013 052032696/COLL.CTR. 037-000-42177 05/17/2013 2,548.20 

IESI Hardin County Landfill 108478 05/17/2013 052032696/COLL.CTR. 037-000-42177 05/17/2013 2,222.80 

Timberman's Supply 108554 05/17/2013 12028/COLL.CTR. 037-000-42425 05/17/2013 9.08 

AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108419 05/17/2013 COLLECTION CENTER 037-000-42510 05/17/2013 49.29 

Gardner Oil, Inc. 108470 05/17/2013 TYCO COLLECTION/COlL.CTR. 037-000-42400 05/17/2013 939.08 

Sullivan's Hardware 108541 05/17/2013 APRIL2013/COLL.CTR. 037-000-42425 05/17/2013 64.97 

8eaumont Freightliner, Inc. 108426 05/17/2013 113542/COLL.CTR. 037-000-42425 05/17/2013 42.81 

Texas County & District Retirem4DFTOOOO47S 05/16/2013 Tyler County, TX Retirement 037-21320 05/16/2013 473.28 

Fund 037 - T C COUEOlON CENTER Total: 9,155.06 

Fund: 039 - TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PRJ 

TEXAS DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE 1038 05/15/2013 LOAN REPAYMENT 039-000-44300 05/15/2013 1~5(J:().~~ 
Fund 039 - TXCDSG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PRJ Total: 1,500.00 

Fund: 043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING 

Parker Lumber - Woodville 123 05/17/2013 22760/TCSO 043-000-42410 05/17/2013 2,129.53 

Fund 043 -JAIL INTEREST & SINKING Total: 2,129.53 

Fund: 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 

Tyler County Payroll 108397 05/16/2013 FICA 044-21300 05/16/2013 45.78 

Tyler County Payroll 108397 05/16/2013 Federal Withholding 044-21300 05/16/2013 5.00 
Tyler County Payroll 108397 05/16/2013 Medicare 044-21300 05/16/2013 10.70 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 108415 05/15/2013 PAYROLL TRANSFER TO PAYROLl044-29999 05/15/2013 335.99 

AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108419 05/17/2013 COURTHOUSE SECURITY 044-OQO..42S10 05/17/2013 29.09 

GUARDIAN SECURITY SOLUTION 108472 05/17/2013 INV.#9588/COJUD 044-000-43200 05/17/2013 19,730.00 

GUARDIAN SECURITY SOLUTION 108472 05/17/2013 INV.#9S89/COJUD 044-OQO..43200 05/17/2013 725.00 

Fund 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY Total: 20,881.56 

Fund: 050 - C D A FEES 

Tyler County Payroll 108397 05/16/2013 FICA 050-21300 05/16/2013 23.80 
Tyler County Payroll 108397 05/16/2013 Medicare 050-21300 05/16/2013 5.56 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 108415 05/15/2013 PAYROLL TRANSFER TO PAYROLl050-29999 05/15/2013 177.32 

Clerk, Supreme Court - State Barl08446 05/17/2013 BAR DUE5/JUNT,DANIEl ALAN 050-000-48000 05/17/2013 235.00 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 5/14/2013 - 5/18/2013 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item, Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Clerk, Supreme Court - State Bar 108445 05/17/2013 BAR DUES/SMITH)OE RANDALL 050-000-48000 05/17/2013 235.00 

Fund 050 - C 0 A FEES Total: 676.68 

Fund: OS) - ADULT PROBATION 

TYLER CO. COMMUNITY SUPVN.I08400 05/16/2013 State Health Insurance 053-21300 05/16/2013 447.41 

Tyler County Payroll 108397 05/16/2013 FICA 053-21300 05/16/2013 1,000.90 

Tyler County Payroll 108397 05/16/2013 Federal Withholding 053-21300 05/16/2013 822.71 

Tyler County Payroll 108397 05/16/2013 Medicare 053-21300 05/16/2013 234.08 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 108415 05/15/2013 PAYROLL TRANSFER TO PAYROll053-29999 05/15/2013 5,964.32 

Story-Wright Printing & Office 51108540 05/17/2013 101851/CSCD 053-000-42104 05/17/2013 101.04 

Quill Corporation 108523 05/17/2013 C2772734/CSCD 053-000-42104 05/17/2013 1.60 

Tyler County 108557 05/17/2013 APRIL & MAY 2013/CSCD 053-434-42629 05/17/2013 4,000.00 

Walling Signs & Graphics/Paper\108570 05/17/2013 4-11-13/CSCD 053-000-42104 05/17/2013 717.00 

AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108419 05/17/2013 ADULT PROBATION 053-000-42510 05/17/2013 40.00 

Walling Signs & Graphics/Paper\108S70 05/17/2013 4-30-13CSCO 053-000-42104 05/17/2013 112.00 

LEAF 108494 05/17/2013 100-1539477-OO1/CSCD 053-000-42104 05/17/2013 20.39 

CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA 108438 05/17/2013 SR3409/CSCD 053-000-42104 05/17/2013 25.00 

AT & T Long Distance 108417 05/17/2013 ADULT PROBATION 053-000-42510 05/17/2013 14.16 

Seton Identification Products 108530 05/17/2013 10Rl448036/CSCD 053-000-42104 05/17/2013 73.80 

PostMaster 108520 05/17/2013 P.O. BOX FEE/CSCD 053-000-42104 05/17/2013 54.00 

Texas County & District Retirem4DFTOOOO475 05/16/2013 Tyler County, TX Retirement 053-21320 05/16/2013 1,5,07.01 

Fund 053 - ADULT PROBATION Total: 15,135.42 

Fund: 054 -JUVENILE PROBATION 

Tyler County Payroll 108397 05/16/2013 FICA 054-21300 05/16/2013 644.46 

Tyler County Payroll 108397 05/16/2013 Federal Withholding 054-21300 05/16/2013 590.76 

Tyler County Payroll 108397 05/16/2013 Medicare 054-21300 05/16/2013 150.74 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 108415 05/15/2013 PAYROLL TRANSFER TO PAYROll054-29999 05/15/2013 3,712.06 

Pegasus Schools, Inc. 108517 05/17/2013 INV.#10377/JUPRO 054-451-42703 05/17/2013 2,644.54 

MIXON, SHELBY 108501 05/17/2013 RESTITUTIN/JUPRO 054-457-42907 05/17/2013 14.50 

AT & T long Distance 108417 05/17/2013 JUVENILE PROBATION 054-451-42500 05/17/2013 22.69 

Texas County & District RetiremlDFTOOOO475 05/16/2013 Tyler County, TX Retirement 054-21320 05/16/2013 931.28 

Fund 054 - JUVENILE PROBATION Total: 8,711.03 

Fund: 073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND 

SYSTEM ACCESS 108543 05/17/2013 INV.#130/JP.2 073-000-43200 05/17/2013 119.99 

SYSTEM ACCESS 108543 05/17/2013 INV.#135/JP.l 073-000-42600 05/17/2013 60.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 108543 05/17/2013 INV. #137/JP.3 073-000-43200 05/17/2013 119.99 

Fund 073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND Total: 299.98 

Fund: 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 

Tyler County Payroll 108397 05/16/2013 FICA 076-21300 05/16/2013 441.98 

Tyler County Payroll 108397 05/16/2013 Federal Withholding 076-21300 05/16/2013 367.54 

Tyler County Payroll 108397 05/16/2013 Medicare 076-21300 05/16/2013 103.36 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 108415 05/15/2013 PAYROlL TRANSFER TO PAYROU076-29999 05/15/2013 2,691.61 

Emergency Power Service - SlIsb 108464 05/17/2013 INV.#006904/EOC 076-Q00..42351 05/17/2013 1,399.03 
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Check Register 

Vendor Name Payment Number 

Emergency Power Service - Silsb 108464 

The Quilted Star 108553 

Quill Corporation 108523 

DFW COMMUNICATIONS 108456 

DFW COMMUNICATIONS 108456 

AT & T Phones - Atlanta, GA. 108419 

U Pump It - Gardner Oil 108565 

Davis Wrecker Service 108454 

AT & T Long Distance 108417 

Sullivan's Hardware 108541 

Texas County & District RetiremlDFT0000475 

Fund: 088 - TJPC-T1nE IVE FUND 

Pegasus Schools, Inc. lOB517 

Fund: 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER 

DirecTV 108458 

WalMart Community/GECRB 108571 

Fund: 093 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT 

UNITED STATES TREASURY-IRS DFTOOOO491 

Post Date 

05/17/2013 
05/17/2013 
05/17/2013 
05/17/2013 
05/17/2013 
05/17/2013 

05/17/2013 

05/17/2013 
05/17/2013 

05/17/2013 
05/16/2013 

05/17/2013 

05/17/2013 
05/17/2013 

05/15/2013 

Description (Item) 

INV.#OO6905/EOC 

INV.n132/EOC 

C7309806/EOC 
TYLElO/EOC 

TYLE10/EOC 

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 

UPTYCD EMER MGT .2/EDe 

INV.#8533/EOC 

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 

APRIL 2013/EOC 

Tyler County, TX Retirement 

INV.#10377/JUPRO 

03S53S115/NUTR.crR. 

5371/NUTRITION CENTER 

Account Number 

076-000-42351 

076-000-42150 

076-000-42100 

076-000-43901 

076-000-43901 

076-000-42500 

076-DOO-42416 

076-000-42416 

076-DOO-425oo 

076-000-42100 

076-21320 

088-000-42603 

089-000-42510 

089-000-42204 

PAYROLL TAXES FOR MAY 16, 20093-11000 

Payable Dates: 5/14/2013 - 5/18/2013 

Project Account Key Post Date 

05/17/2013 
05/17/2013 
05/17/2013 
05/17/2013 
05/17/2013 
05/17/2013 

05/17/2013 

05/17/2013 
05/17/2013 

05/17/2013 
05/16/2013 

Fund 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER Total: 

05/17/2013 
Fund 088 - TJPC-mLE IVE FUND Total: 

05/17/2013 

05/17/2013 

Fund 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER Total: 

05/15/2013 

Fund 093 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT Total: 

Amount 

140.60 

60.00 
55.98 

18.65 

35.08 

471.70 

303.16 

75.00 

8.65 

30.98 

578.27 

6,781.59 

,!!,?~?:,9.~ 
1,502.96 

94.99 

233.38 

328.37 

~~3??20 
40,352.20 

Grand Total: 566,613.15 
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Cheek Register 

5/16/2013 3:55:01 P~>1 

Fund 

010 - GENERAL FUND 

021- ROAD & BRIDGE I 

022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II 

023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III 

024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV 

Fund Summary 

026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND 

031- COUNTY CLERK RMP 

033 - SHERIFF FORFEITURE 

036 -LIBRARY FUND 

037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER 

039 - TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PRJ 

043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING 

044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 

050-CDAFEES 

053 - ADULT PROBATION 

054 - JUVENILE PROBATION 

073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND 

076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 

088 - TJPC-TITLE IVE FUND 

089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER 

093 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT 

Grand Total: 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name 

010-21300 PAYROlL LIABILITIES 

OlD-21320 RETIREMENT 

010-29999 Due To Other Funds 

010-401-42111 POSTAGE FOR POSTAGE ME 

010-401-42178 CONTINGENCY FOR MISCEL 

010-401-42218 TYLER COUNTY APPRAISEL [ 

010-401-42231 HOUSING OF TCSO INMATE 

010-401-42519 PROBATION TELEPHONE 

010-401-42616 ADVERTISING 

010-401-42628 CONTINGENCY FOR LEGAL F 

010-401-42643 AUTOPSIES 

010-401-42672 JUVENILE DENTENTION SER 

010-401-42710 TYLER COUNTY SEARCH & R 

010-401-48000 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 

010-402-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

Payment Amount 

298,297.60 

38,767.84 

23,471.29 

24,679.40 

48,285.73 

66.74 

19,969.17 

4,000.00 

1,621.00 

9,155.06 

1,500.00 

2,129.53 

20,881.56 

676.68 

15,135.42 

8,711.03 

299.98 

6,781.59 

1,502.96 

328.37 

40,352.20 

566,613.15 

Payment Amount 

26,321.62 

17,988.91 

75,808.64 

3,299.51 

2,960.00 

51,510.53 

35,215.37 

233.91 

661.20 

1,278.82 

4,475.00 

2,730.00 

47.97 

602.10 

678.15 

Payable Dates: 5/14/2013 - 5/18/2013 

Report Summary 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 5/14/2013 • 5/18/2013 

Account Summary 
Account Number At:c:ount Name Payment Amount 
010402~25oo TELEPHONE 496.10 
010-405-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 74.48 

010-405~25oo TELEPHONE 294.82 

010-407-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 900.41 
010-407-42500 TELEPHONE 63.43 

010-408~2634 COURT APPOINTED AnOR~ 2,400.00 

010-408-42689 GRAND JURORS 2,552.00 

010-409-42500 TELEPHONE 29.09 

010-411-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 39.00 

010-411-42500 TELEPHONE 163.48 

010-412-42500 TELEPHONE 134.90 

010-419-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 982.45 

010-419~25oo TELEPHONE 212.80 

010-419~2639 DNA LA8 FEES 2,786.00 

010-420-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 118.97 

010-420-42500 TELEPHONE 455.91 

010-420-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 6.22 

010-421~21oo OFFICE SUPPLIES 150.46 

010-421~2500 TELEPHONE 155.35 

010~21~26S0 ASSOCIATION DUES 39.00 

010-422~21oo OFFICE SUPPLIES 247.64 

010~22·425oo TElEPHONE 83.95 

010~23~2500 TElEPHONE 30.58 

010-426·42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 250.93 

010-426-42150 UNIFORMS 4,049.60 

010-426-42182 DEPUTIES SUPPLIES 1,471.66 

010-426-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 11,764.87 

010-426-42401 TIRES, TUBES 1,115.61 

010-426-42413 REPAIRS TO VEHICLES 4,657.82 

010-426-42500 TELEPHONE 2,556.23 

010-426~2656 ANIMAL CONTROL 113.14 

010-427-42108 JAIL SUPPLIES 1,523.97 

010-427~2157 PRISONER MEALS 8,387.13 

010-428~3220 EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT 72.00 

010-429-42500 TELEPHONE 49.27 

010-429-42661 TRAINING & EDUCATION 1,025.00 

010-430-42500 TELEPHONE 204.71 

010-430-42502 TELEPHONE - PARKS & WIt[ 49.35 

010-430-42503 TELEPHONE - DRIVERS lICEr 99.56 
010-439·42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10.63 
010-439-42224 OUT·OF·COUNTY TRAVEL, F 1,266.05 

010-439-42500 TELEPHONE 102.05 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 5/14/2013 - 5/18/2013 

Account Summary 

Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 

010-440-42101 SUPPLIES 2,118.37 

010-440-42350 SERVICE CONTRACTS 874.11 

010-440-42353 SUPPORT SERVICES 3,147.50 

010-440-42600 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 126.00 
010-440-42677 EQUIPMENT LEASE 1,604.30 

010-442-42106 JANITORS SUPPLIES 1,440.05 

010-442-42150 UNIFORMS 337.48 

010-442-42411 REPAIRS AT JUSTICE CENTH 1,194.46 
010-442-42412 REPAIRS TO COURTHOUSE 9,491.79 

010-442-42422 ElEVATOR REPAIRS 84.13 

010-442-42516 UTILITIES-BEST BUILDING 26.10 

010-453-43210 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 1,406.96 

010-453-43600 SHERIFF'S CARS 1,448.00 

021-000-42160 ROAD MATERIAL 18,105.69 

021-000-42161 CULVERTS 1,209.54 

021-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 1,870.06 

021-000-42401 TIRES, TUBES 370.24 

021-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENANCE 5,012.80 

021-000-42500 TELEPHONE 72.26 

021-000-42510 UTILITIES 85.00 

021-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 3,101.66 

021-21320 RETIREMENT 1,668.30 

021-29999 Due To Other Funds 7,272.29 

022-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 7,875.74 

022-000-42401 TIRES, TUBES 2,032.95 

022-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENANCE 2,225.34 

022-000-42500 TELEPHONE 80.05 

022-000-43200 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 1,899.00 

022-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 2,198.27 

022-21320 RETIREMENT 1,438.05 

022-29999 Due To Other Funds 5,721.89 

023-000-42160 ROAD MATERIAL 3,685.11 

023-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 3,466.95 

023-000-42401 TIRES, TUBES 474.35 

023-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENANCE 2,689.29 
023-000-42500 TELEPHONE 819.26 

023-000-42998 MISCEllANEOUS SUPPLIES 88.00 

023-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 2,574.73 

023-21320 RETIREMENT 2,057.23 

023-29999 Due To Other Funds 8,824.48 

024-000-42160 ROAD MATERIAL 790.00 

024-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 7,425.90 
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Check Reglster Payable Dates: 5/14/2013 - 5/18/2013 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 
024-000-42401 TIRES, TUSES 992.69 
024-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENANCE 29,392.32 
024-000-42500 TElEPHONE 72.14 
024-000-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 298.88 
024..000-42998 MISCElLANEOUS SUPPLIES 49.08 

024-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 2,139.83 

024-21320 RETIREMENT 1,392.48 

024-29999 Due To Other Funds 5,732.41 

026-000-42410 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 66.74 

031-000-42694 PRESERVATIO N-ARCH IVE 19,667.75 

031-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 42.84 

031-29999 Due To Other Funds 258.58 

033-000-48000 UNIFORMS/MISC. EXPENSE 4,DDD.OO 

036-000-48007 LIBRARY BOOKS & SUPPLIES 1,621.00 

037-000-42177 CONTAINER HAULS 4,771.00 

037-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 939.08 

037-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENANCE 214.36 

037-000-42510 UTILITIES 49.29 

037-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 646.11 

037-21320 RETIREMENT 473.28 

037-29999 Due To Other Funds 2,061.94 

039-000-44300 LOAN REPAYMENT 1,500.00 

043-000-42410 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 2,129.53 

044-000-42510 UTILITIES 29.09 

044-000-43200 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 20,455.00 

044-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 61.48 

044-29999 Due To Other Funds 335.99 

050-000-48000 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 470.00 

050-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 29.36 
050-29999 Due To Other Funds 177.32 

053-000-42104 SUPPLIES & OPERATING EXF 1,104.83 

053-000-42510 UTILITIES 54.16 

053-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 2,505.10 

053-21320 RETIREMENT 1,507.01 

053-29999 Due To Other Funds 5,964.32 

053-434-42629 CCP CONTRACT SERV FOR C 4,DDD.OO 

054-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 1,385.96 

054-21320 RETIREMENT 931.28 

I 
054-29999 Due To Other Funds 3,712.06 

054-451-42500 TELEPHONE 22.69 

I 
054-451-42703 SECURE PLACEMENT 2,644.54 

054-457-42907 RESTITUTION 14.50 

I 
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Check Resister Payable Dates: 5/14/2013 - 5/18/2013 

Account Summary 

Ac::count Number Ac::count Name Payment Amount 

073-000-42600 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 60.00 

073-000-43200 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 239.98 

076-000-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 86.96 

076-000-42150 UNIFORMS 60.00 

076-000-42351 SERVICE OF GENERATORS 1,539.63 

076-000-42416 VEHICLE OPERATIONS/MAlf 378.16 

076-000-42500 TELEPHONE 480.35 

076-000-43901 STANDBY MAINTENANCE 53.73 

076-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 912.88 

076-21320 RETIREMENT 578.27 

076-29999 Due To Other Funds 2,691.61 

088-000-42603 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 1,502.96 

089-000-42204 SENIOR ACTIVITIES 233.38 

089-000-42510 UTILITIES 94.99 

093-11000 Due From Other Funds 40,352.20 
-.. -- ---_._._-----

Grand Total: 566,613.15 

Project Account Summary 

Project Ac::c::ount Key Payment Amount 

·*None** _~?66,_~~.:;~_ 
Grand Total: 566,613.15 
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LINE ITEM TRANSFER-BUDGET AMENDMENT 

Department & Fund: Constable PCT. 4 

Date: 05117113 

Honorable Commissioners' Court of Tyler County 

I submit to you for consideration the following: 

LINE ITEM LINE ITEM NUMBER BUDGET AMENDED INCREASE REVENUE 
(DECREASE) 

Emergency Equipment 010-429-43220 250.00 244.00 (6.00) 

Bonds 010-429-42900 178.00 78.00 (100.00) 

Uniforms ,010-429-42150 250.00 205.86 (44.14) 

Training & Education 010-429-42661 1,500.00 1,650.14 150.14 

0.00 

Reason: Invalid assumptions underlying budget estimates of receipts and disbursements. 



• - . Budget Report For Fiscal: Current Period Ending: 05/31/2013 

Variance 

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Department: 429 - CONSTABLE, PCT. IV 

010-429-4QQOO SALARIES 29,340.00 29,340.00 2,518.24 13,109.20 16,230.80 55.32% 

010 429AOlOO SOCIAL SECU RITY 22,446.00 22,446.00 192.64 1,037.28 21,408.72 95.38% 

010-429-40110 RETIREMENT 3,108.00 3,108.00 

Q10 429 42150 UNIFORMS 250.00 400.00 

019::422-42:2QO TElEPHONE 150.00 612.00 

010-429-42661 TRAINING & EDUCATION +- 1,500.00 1,050.67 

010-429-42900 BONDS 178.00 100.00 

010-429-43220 EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT 250.00 928.00 

010 429-43232 RADIO & EQUIPMENT 600.00 0.00 

266.68 1,435.15 1,672.85 53.82% 

0.00 355.86 < 44.14) 11.04% 

0.00 150.21 461.79 75.46% 

0.00 0.00 1,050.67 100.00% 

0.00 0.00 < 1oo.00"? 100.00% 

0.00 922.00 <. 6.00) 0.65% 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Total Department: 429 - CONSTABLE, PCT. IV: 57,822.00 57,984.67 2,977.56 17,009.70 40,974.97 70.67% 
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Sfterijf 1lryan 'WeatFieifcm£ 

May 14" 2013 

To: The Honorable Commissioner"s Court 

I am requesting that the holiday pay for the Sheriff Deputies, Jailers and Dispatchers be changed. They 
work four 12 hour days and are offfour days. This means that they will either be working or on a regular 
day off when the holiday happens. I would like the number of holidays be given to their holiday bank 
each January. Then we will not have to be concerned with payment or time for holidays. If they work or 
are off on a holiday they already have the time on the books so nothing extra will have to be done. I 
would like the policy to read as follows: 

168.00 hours of holiday time will be given to the Deputies, Jailers & Dispatchers who work the 4 on 